SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT
SANDWICH, IL
STATEMENT OF CASH AS OF APRIL 30, 2025
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS BY FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2025

CASH AS OF CASH AS OF

FUND APRIL 30, 2024 RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS APRIL 30, 2025

CORPORATE S 133,726.59 S 320,663.74 S 299,111.50 S 155,278.83
RECREATION S 150,978.70 $ 323,44892 S 325,558.03 S 148,869.59
PAVING AND LIGHTING S 9,511.97 $ 10,055.49 S 5,300.00 $ 14,267.46
AUDIT s 4,176.74 S 5,148.89 S 5,500.00 $ 3,825.63
LIABILITY INSURANCE s 4,773.78 S 32,448.06 S 33,936.00 $ 3,285.84
SOCIAL SECURITY S 5,197.03 S 36,330.04 S 28,165.13 S 13,361.94
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE S 28,923.68 $ 2,619.51 S 10,215.43 S 21,327.76
IMRF S 32,056.58 S 32,911.23 S 24,057.62 S 40,910.19
SPECIAL RECREATION 5 70,692.99 $ 80,192.31 S 46,301.65 S 104,583.65
BOND 2020 CAPITAL PROJECT S 204,380.63 S 7,499.27 $ 7,193.99 S 204,685.91
BOND 2020 DEBT SERVICE S 1,764.25 S 128,949.75 S 128,252.83 S 2,461.17
TOTALS S 748,267.35 S 980,267.21 S 913,592.18 S 712,857.97

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTIES OF DEKALB AND KENDALL

|, Theresa Jourdan, Treasurer of the Sandwich Park District, Sandwich, Illinois, hereby certify that the

above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of receipts and disbursements by said Sandwich
Park District during the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025 and the condition
of the Treasury at April 30, 2024.

Theresa Jourdan, Treasurer
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7/9 day of J’U/ML , 2025
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| v d  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
] 4 My Commission Expires June 22, 2026

Notary Public T
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GENERAL CORPORATE FUND

REVENUES:

PROPERTY TAX $ 263,824.09
INTEREST INCOME $ 8,246.98
AL PROPERTY REPLACEMENT TAX $ 16,985.66
FREEDOM DAYS INCOME $ 19,901.58
MISC INCOME S 9,728.43
GRANT MONEY S 1,977.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $ 320,663.74
DISBURSEMENTS:
CAPITOL ONE/ELAN FINANCIAL S 15,483.45
C.AMIR S 3,687.08
COMCAST S 9,979.25
COMED S 12,265.66
EARTH NETWORKS S 3,073.88
EMS LINQ INC S 5,539.38
EXXON MOBIL $ 8,893.70
HENRICH LAWN CARE, INC S 2,515.00
JANCO SUPPLY S 2,949.15
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL S 2,685.88
MENARDS S 4,798.24
M&C RENTALS S 9,700.00
NICOR S 3,321.06
PIZZO S 13,752.12
RKM FIREWORKS COMPANY S 11,000.00
UPTOWN AUTOMOTIVE S 3,110.58
WILLOW OFFICE S 2,800.00
DISBURSEMENTS UNDER $2,500 S 31,412.20
TOTAL S 146,970.63
WAGES:
ASLESON, SCOTT S 6,857.75
ATKINSON, LOLA S 75.00
BARK, GARY S 21,026.60
ISHAM, TERESA S 19,689.25
MCKENNA, GINGER S 8,904.00
NOVICK!, WILLIAM S 36,769.83
REININK, MATTHEW S 7,215.98
RICKERT, SHAWN S 19,962.32
SEVILLE, ANGELA S 162.26
SHERMAN, DALTON S 31,477.88
TOTAL WAGES S 152,140.87
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS S 299,111.50



RECREATION FUND

REVENUES:
PROPERTY TAXES S
INTEREST INCOME $
PROGRAM FEES $
MISC INCOME $
CONCESSIONS S
POS RETAIL SALES S
SPONSORSHIP $

159,549.77
8,098.05
127,970.77
14,055.00
5,767.33
3,733.00
4,275.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:
AMERICAN LITHO
ELAN FINANCIAL
CAPITAL ONE/WALMART
CIVIC PLUS
GAVINA GRAPHICS
GLOBAL PAYMENTS
PULSE DESIGN
U.S.P.S.
DISBURSEMENTS UNDER $2,500
TOTAL

WAGES:
ABENS, LAVERNE
ANDERSON, SPENCER
ATKINSON, LOLA
BARK, GARY
BECKWITH, JORDAN
GELTZ, LILY
KNEPPER, MARGARET
NEWNAM, RACHEL
NOVICKI, WILLIAM
OLIN, BARBARA
REININK, MATTHEW
RICKERT, SHAWN
RISK, ASHLEY
ROBERTS, CLAIRE
ROBERTS, MOLLY
TOTAL WAGES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

323,448.92

15,463.00
18,001.76
2,905.86
3,472.88
5,036.58
6,409.18
3,175.00
7,735.37
47,328.53
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109,528.16

12,131.14
7,927.50
8,914.50

21,041.72

46,489.30
1,354.50
1,453.14
2,616.15

36,769.82

24,582.62

28,512.65

19,917.56
2,446.02

889.00
984.25
216,029.87
325,558.03
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PAVING & LIGHTING FUND

REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 9,765.57
INTEREST INCOME $ 289.92
TOTAL REVENUE $ 10,055.49
DISBURSEMENTS:
Brown Sealcoating &
Construction S 5,300.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS S 5,300.00
AUDIT FUND
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 4,992.28
INTEREST INCOME S 156.61
TOTAL REVENUE $ 5,148.89
DISBURSMENTS:
IL NFP Audit S 5,500.00
TOTAL DISBURSMENTS S 5,500.00
LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE S 31,922.39
INTEREST INCOME $ 525.67
TOTAL REVENUE $ 32,448.06
DISBURSEMENT:
FIRST INSURANCE GROUP - S 33,936.00
IPARKS
TOTAL DISBURSMENTS S 33,936.00
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 35,900.37
INTEREST INCOME S 429.67
TOTAL REVENUE $ 36,330.04
DISBURSEMENT:
EFTPS S 28,165.13

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

S 28,165.13



UNEMPLOYMENT/WORKMANS COMP FUND

REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 2,009.14
INTEREST INCOME $ 610.37
TOTAL REVENUE $ 2,619.51
DISBURSEMENT:
IDES S 1,352.43
IL PUBLIC RISK FUND S 8,863.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENT $ 10,215.43
IMRF FUND
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 31,922.39
INTEREST INCOME S 988.84
TOTAL REVENUE $ 32,911.23
DISBURSEMENTS:
IMRF S 24,057.62
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS S 24,057.62
SPECIAL RECREATION FUND
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 78,123.27
INTEREST INCOME $ 2,065.04
STATE GRANT REVENUE $ -
TOTAL REVENUE $ 80,192.31

DISBURSEMENT:
SPECIAL REC ADA
KISHWAUKEE SPECIAL REC

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT

S 7,240.00
S 39,061.65

S 46,301.65



2020 BOND CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

REVENUE:
STATE GRANT REVENUE $ -
INVESTMENT INTEREST $ 7,499.27
TOTAL REVENUE $ 7,499.27

DISBURSEMENTS:
ENGINEERING ENTERPISES INC. S 6,284.00

DISBURSEMENTS UNDER $2500

S 909.99
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 7,193.99
2020 BOND DEBT SERVICE
REVENUE:
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE $ 128,949.75
TOTAL REVENUE $ 128,949.75
DISBURSEMENTS:
FIRST NATIONAL BANK $ 124,226.41

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS $ 124,226.41



