SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT SANDWICH, IL

STATEMENT OF CASH AS OF APRIL 30, 2025

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS BY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2025

	CASH AS OF					CASH AS OF		
FUND	APRIL 30, 2024		RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS		APRIL 30, 2025		
CORPORATE	\$	133,726.59	\$	320,663.74	\$	299,111.50	\$	155,278.83
RECREATION	\$	150,978.70	\$	323,448.92	\$	325,558.03	\$	148,869.59
PAVING AND LIGHTING	\$	9,511.97	\$	10,055.49	\$	5,300.00	\$	14,267.46
AUDIT	\$	4,176.74	\$	5,148.89	\$	5,500.00	\$	3,825.63
LIABILITY INSURANCE	\$	4,773.78	\$	32,448.06	\$	33,936.00	\$	3,285.84
SOCIAL SECURITY	\$	5,197.03	\$	36,330.04	\$	28,165.13	\$	13,361.94
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	\$	28,923.68	\$	2,619.51	\$	10,215.43	\$	21,327.76
IMRF	\$	32,056.58	\$	32,911.23	\$	24,057.62	\$	40,910.19
SPECIAL RECREATION	\$	70,692.99	\$	80,192.31	\$	46,301.65	\$	104,583.65
BOND 2020 CAPITAL PROJECT	\$	204,380.63	\$	7,499.27	\$	7,193.99	\$	204,685.91
BOND 2020 DEBT SERVICE	\$	1,764.25	\$	128,949.75	\$	128,252.83	\$	2,461.17
TOTALS	\$	748,267.35	\$	980,267.21	\$	913,592.18	\$	712,857.97

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTIES OF DEKALB AND KENDALL

I, Theresa Jourdan, Treasurer of the Sandwich Park District, Sandwich, Illinois, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of receipts and disbursements by said Sandwich Park District during the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025 and the condition of the Treasury at April 30, 2024.

Theresa Jourdan, Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

JUNL, 2

My commission expires

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA L WOLF NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires June 22, 2026

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND

REVENUES:			
PROPERTY TAX	\$ 263,824.09		
INTEREST INCOME	\$ 8,246.98		
AL PROPERTY REPLACEMENT TAX	\$ 16,985.66		
FREEDOM DAYS INCOME	\$ 19,901.58		
MISC INCOME	\$ 9,728.43		
GRANT MONEY	\$ 1,977.00		
TOTAL RECEIPTS:	\$ 320,663.74		
DISBURSEMENTS:			
CAPITOL ONE/ELAN FINANCIAL		\$	15,483.45
C.AMIR		\$	3,687.08
COMCAST		\$	9,979.25
COMED		\$ \$ \$	12,265.66
EARTH NETWORKS		\$	3,073.88
EMS LINQ INC		\$	5,539.38
EXXON MOBIL		\$	8,893.70
HENRICH LAWN CARE, INC		\$	2,515.00
JANCO SUPPLY		\$	2,949.15
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,689.88
MENARDS		\$	4,798.24
M&C RENTALS		\$	9,700.00
NICOR		\$	3,321.06
PIZZO		\$	13,752.12
RKM FIREWORKS COMPANY		\$	11,000.00
UPTOWN AUTOMOTIVE		\$	3,110.58
WILLOW OFFICE		\$	2,800.00
DISBURSEMENTS UNDER \$2,500		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	31,412.20
TOTAL		\$	146,970.63
WAGES:			
ASLESON, SCOTT		\$	6,857.75
ATKINSON, LOLA		\$	75.00
BARK, GARY		\$ \$ \$ \$	21,026.60
ISHAM, TERESA		\$	19,689.25
MCKENNA, GINGER		\$	8,904.00
NOVICKI, WILLIAM		\$	36,769.83
REININK, MATTHEW			7,215.98
RICKERT, SHAWN		\$ \$ \$ \$	19,962.32
SEVILLE, ANGELA		\$	162.26
SHERMAN, DALTON		\$	31,477.88
TOTAL WAGES		\$	152,140.87
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		\$	299,111.50

RECREATION FUND

REVENUES:	 		
PROPERTY TAXES	\$ 159,549.77		
INTEREST INCOME	\$ 8,098.05		
PROGRAM FEES	\$ 127,970.77		
MISC INCOME	\$ 14,055.00		
CONCESSIONS	\$ 5,767.33		
POS RETAIL SALES	\$ 3,733.00		
SPONSORSHIP	\$ 4,275.00		
TOTAL RECEIPTS:	\$ 323,448.92		
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:			
AMERICAN LITHO		\$	15,463.00
ELAN FINANCIAL		\$	18,001.76
CAPITAL ONE/WALMART		\$	2,905.86
CIVIC PLUS		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,472.88
GAVINA GRAPHICS		\$	5,036.58
GLOBAL PAYMENTS		\$	6,409.18
PULSE DESIGN		\$	3,175.00
U.S.P.S.		\$	7,735.37
DISBURSEMENTS UNDER \$2,500		\$	47,328.53
TOTAL		\$	109,528.16
WAGES:			
ABENS, LAVERNE		\$	12,131.14
ANDERSON, SPENCER		\$	7,927.50
ATKINSON, LOLA		\$ \$	8,914.50
BARK, GARY		\$	21,041.72
BECKWITH, JORDAN		\$ \$ \$	46,489.30
GELTZ, LILY		\$	1,354.50
KNEPPER, MARGARET		\$	1,453.14
NEWNAM, RACHEL		\$	2,616.15
NOVICKI, WILLIAM		\$	36,769.82
OLIN, BARBARA		\$	24,582.62
REININK, MATTHEW		\$	28,512.65
RICKERT, SHAWN		\$	19,917.56
RISK, ASHLEY		\$	2,446.02
ROBERTS, CLAIRE		\$ \$	889.00
ROBERTS, MOLLY			984.25
TOTAL WAGES		\$	216,029.87
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		\$	325,558.03

PAVING & LIGHTING FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 9,765.57 INTEREST INCOME \$ 289.92 **TOTAL REVENUE \$** 10,055.49

DISBURSEMENTS:

Brown Sealcoating &

Construction

\$ 5,300.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

5,300.00

AUDIT FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 4,992.28 INTEREST INCOME \$ 156.61 **TOTAL REVENUE \$** 5,148.89

DISBURSMENTS:

IL NFP Audit

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS

5,500.00 5,500.00

LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND

REVENUE:

31,922.39 PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ INTEREST INCOME \$ 525.67 **TOTAL REVENUE \$** 32,448.06

DISBURSEMENT:

FIRST INSURANCE GROUP -

\$ 33,936.00

IPARKS

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS

\$ 33,936.00

SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 35,900.37 INTEREST INCOME \$ 429.67 **TOTAL REVENUE \$** 36,330.04

DISBURSEMENT:

EFTPS 28,165.13

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

28,165.13

UNEMPLOYMENT/WORKMANS COMP FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 2,009.14

INTEREST INCOME \$ 610.37

TOTAL REVENUE \$ 2,619.51

DISBURSEMENT:

 IDES
 \$ 1,352.43

 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND
 \$ 8,863.00

 TOTAL DISBURSEMENT
 \$ 10,215.43

IMRF FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 31,922.39

INTEREST INCOME \$ 988.84

TOTAL REVENUE \$ 32,911.23

DISBURSEMENTS:

IMRF \$ 24,057.62

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS \$ 24,057.62

SPECIAL RECREATION FUND

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 78,123.27
INTEREST INCOME \$ 2,069.04
STATE GRANT REVENUE \$ TOTAL REVENUE \$ 80,192.31

DISBURSEMENT:

SPECIAL REC ADA \$ 7,240.00
KISHWAUKEE SPECIAL REC \$ 39,061.65

TOTAL DISBURSEMENT \$ 46,301.65

2020 BOND CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

REVENUE:

STATE GRANT REVENUE \$

INVESTMENT INTEREST \$ 7,499.27

TOTAL REVENUE \$ 7,499.27

DISBURSEMENTS:

ENGINEERING ENTERPISES INC.

\$ 6,284.00

DISBURSEMENTS UNDER \$2500

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

\$ 909.99 **\$ 7.193.99**

2020 BOND DEBT SERVICE

REVENUE:

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE \$ 128,949.75

TOTAL REVENUE \$ 128,949.75

DISBURSEMENTS:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

\$ 124,226.41

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS

\$ 124,226.41